# CH \$390.00 782829

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takeda GmbH		04/29/2016	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AstraZeneca AB
Street Address:	Södertälje
City:	Södertälje
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE 151 85
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78282980	ALVESCO
Serial Number:	77074621	ALVESCO
Serial Number:	78949782	OMNARIS
Serial Number:	78883333	ALVESCO
Serial Number:	78883320	ALVESCO ALVESCO
Serial Number:	77635826	
Serial Number:	77535240	COPDFORUM
Serial Number:	77947508	DALIRESP
Serial Number:	85023044	
Serial Number:	85265098	DALIRESP
Serial Number:	77790189	ZETONNA
Serial Number:	85532566	ZETONNA
Serial Number:	85532550	ZETONNA
Serial Number:	85532561	ZETONNA
Serial Number:	85920212	OMNAIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0278

900385430

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

SIGNATURE: /H/BIRRELL/IPR/KW/ASTRAZ-TAKEDA/AG15TM/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USA- Deed (signed)#page1.tif source=USA- Deed (signed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0279

### USA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Takeda GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Byk-Gulden-Strasse 2, 78467 Konstanz, Germany, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

	•	AstraZeneca		orna	SSIGNEE nized und	, .	***	····	eden	. with a
place of bi	isiness at S	E 151 85 Söder goodwill of the	tälje, Swec	len ,desi		•	-	ats to 1	the M	larks, the
		REFORE, in co								

assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 29 April 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: Takeda GmbH

Name: i.V. Arianna Lucheroni, LL.M.

Title: Senior Legal Counsel

Date: October 28, 2016

i.V. Dr. Andreas Schwantner

Dr. A. Shank

Patent Counsel

Date: October 28, 2016

ASSIGNEE: AstraZeneca AB

Title: ......Swwh Distribut. Authorized Signature

07/11/16

Page 1 of 2

# Schedule

Country	Application Number	IP Registration Number	IP Name	
United States of America	78/282980	2860362	ALVESCO	
United States of America	77/074621	3573087	ALVESCO	
United States of America	78/949782	3574160	OMNARIS	
United States of America	78/883333	3607727	ALVESCO	
United States of America	78/883320	3810461	ALVESCO	
United States of America	77/635828	3650673	ALVESCO	
United States of America	77/535,240	3795175	COPDFORUM	
United States of America	77/947508	4003351	DALIRESP	
United States of America	85023044	4016771	DALIRESP	
United States of America	85265098	4055617	DALIRESP	
United States of America	77790189	4206289	ZETONNA	
United States of America	85532566	4466978	ZETONNA	
United States of America	85532550	4511261	ZETONNA	
United States of America	85532561	4511263	ZETONNA	
United States of America	85/920212		OMNAIR	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/21/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005925 FRAME: 0281